	序号
	省区
	地市
	区县
	考核

城市
	所属流域
	所属水系
	所在水体

名称
	断面名称
	经度
	纬度
	水质类别
	2020年

目标
	超标指标（倍数）

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	度
	分
	秒
	度
	分
	秒
	2013年
	2014年
	
	

	75
	江苏省
	扬州
	市区
	扬州
	长江流域
	长江流域
	仪扬河
	冻青桥
	119
	23
	25
	32
	19
	47
	劣Ⅴ
	劣Ⅴ
	Ⅴ
	氨氮（0.784）,总磷（0.300）

	76
	江苏省
	扬州
	市区
	扬州
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	京杭运河
	槐泗河口
	119
	28
	46
	32
	27
	35
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	77
	江苏省
	扬州
	江都区
	扬州
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	夹江
	三江营
	119
	46
	15
	32
	20
	11
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	78
	江苏省
	扬州
	江都区
	扬州
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	南水北调工程
	江都西闸
	119
	33
	21
	32
	24
	52
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	79
	江苏省
	扬州
	江都区
	扬州
	长江流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	通扬运河
	大寨桥
	119
	47
	58
	32
	28
	31
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	80
	江苏省
	扬州
	高邮市
	扬州
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	北澄子河
	三垛西

大桥
	119
	39
	7
	32
	48
	52
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	81
	江苏省
	扬州
	高邮市
	扬州
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	高邮湖
	湖心区
	119
	24
	22
	32
	46
	1
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	82
	江苏省
	泰州
	海陵区
	扬州
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	新通扬运河
	泰西
	119
	50
	55
	32
	30
	52
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	83
	江苏省
	扬州
	宝应县
	扬州
	淮河流域
	淮河下游（洪泽湖出口以下）
	京杭运河
	宝应船闸
	119
	18
	39
	33
	13
	22
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	84
	江苏省
	镇江
	市区
	镇江
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	京杭运河（江南运河）
	辛丰镇
	119
	33
	58
	32
	6
	58
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	

	85
	江苏省
	镇江
	市区
	镇江
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	运粮河
	新河桥
	119
	25
	4
	32
	13
	0
	Ⅲ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	

	86
	江苏省
	镇江
	市区
	镇江
	长江流域
	湖口以下干流
	长江
	焦山尾
	119
	30
	55
	32
	14
	0
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
	Ⅱ
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